
Centenary (La.) (10-14) -vs- Dallas (8-14)
3/22/2026 at Irving, TX

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Broussard (2-3)
Loss: Nicholas Richardson (0-1)
HBP: Treyson Martin, George Clahane, Keller Shamburger, Nicholas Richardson
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Centenary (La.) 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 7 12 1
Dallas 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 9 0

Centenary (La.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blaine Birkelbach cf 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Clay Menard 2b 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Noah Paulson rf 5 0 3 3 0 2 0
Ethan Hopkins 1b 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Bryce Bienvenu lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 6
Turner Mclelland dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Vance Sartor ss 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Garritt Romero 3b 5 2 3 1 0 0 2
Jackson Bunch c 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Roman Ardoin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coen Laroux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Treyson Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Broussard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 12 6 6 6 10

2B: Blaine Birkelbach (1); Noah Paulson (1); Bryce Bienvenu (1)
HR: Garritt Romero (1)
SB: Clay Menard (1); Ethan Hopkins (1); Jackson Bunch (1)
CS: Clay Menard (1); Turner Mclelland (1)
HBP: Turner Mclelland (3)
E: Treyson Martin (1)

Dallas 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Goddard 2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Walker Alsobrooks cf 4 1 0 0 1 2 1
David Laranjo dh 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
Andrew Israel lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Cody Jenkins rf 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
Nomar Duran 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Dylan Roscopf ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
Dylan Thane c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Reed Morales 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
George Clahane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keller Shamburger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 5 6 6 10

2B: Nomar Duran (1)
SF: Cody Jenkins (1); Nomar Duran (1)
SB: Cody Jenkins (3); Nomar Duran (1)
HBP: Cody Jenkins (1)

Centenary (La.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roman Ardoin 4.1 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 4 65
Coen Laroux 1.2 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 3 0 35
Treyson Martin 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 9
Jacob Broussard (W, 2-3) 3.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 6 0 38
Totals 9 5 5 6 6 0 0 1 0 33 42 15 4 147

Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
George Clahane 4.2 5 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 17 22 4 4 85
Keller Shamburger 2.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 1 38
Nicholas Richardson (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 19
Landon Phillips 0.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 10
Jayden Rodriguez 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 2 7
Totals 12 7 7 6 6 0 0 3 0 35 44 10 7 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Centenary (La.) - Top of 1st CEN DAL
Blaine Birkelbach struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Clay Menard singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Clay Menard out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Noah Paulson struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 0

Dallas - Bottom of 1st CEN DAL
Dylan Goddard grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Walker Alsobrooks struck out looking (1-2 KFFFFBK). 0 0
David Laranjo struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 0

Centenary (La.) - Top of 2nd CEN DAL
Ethan Hopkins flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Bryce Bienvenu flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Turner Mclelland hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH). 0 0
Vance Sartor walked (3-1 SBBBB); Turner Mclelland advanced to second. 0 0
Garritt Romero grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Dallas - Bottom of 2nd CEN DAL
Andrew Israel flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Cody Jenkins singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Nomar Duran flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Cody Jenkins stole second. 0 0
Dylan Roscopf flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Centenary (La.) - Top of 3rd CEN DAL
Jackson Bunch popped up to rf (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
Blaine Birkelbach grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
Clay Menard struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0

Dallas - Bottom of 3rd CEN DAL
Dylan Thane singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Reed Morales grounded out to p (0-0); Dylan Thane advanced to second. 0 0
Dylan Goddard flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Walker Alsobrooks flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Centenary (La.) - Top of 4th CEN DAL
Noah Paulson struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBK). 0 0
Ethan Hopkins walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Ethan Hopkins stole second. 0 0
Bryce Bienvenu doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); Ethan Hopkins scored. 1 0
Turner Mclelland singled to shortstop (1-1 BF); Bryce Bienvenu out at third 3b unassisted. 1 0
Vance Sartor popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Dallas - Bottom of 4th CEN DAL
David Laranjo struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0
Andrew Israel grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Cody Jenkins walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Cody Jenkins stole second. 1 0
Nomar Duran walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0



Nomar Duran stole second; Cody Jenkins stole third. 1 0
Dylan Roscopf flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Centenary (La.) - Top of 5th CEN DAL
Garritt Romero singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Jackson Bunch grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 S); Garritt Romero advanced to second. 1 0
Blaine Birkelbach grounded out to ss (0-0); Garritt Romero advanced to third. 1 0
Clay Menard walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Noah Paulson singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Clay Menard advanced to second; Garritt Romero scored. 2 0
Ethan Hopkins walked (3-1 KBBBB); Noah Paulson advanced to second; Clay Menard advanced to third. 2 0
Keller Shamburger to p for George Clahane. 2 0
Bryce Bienvenu struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 0

Dallas - Bottom of 5th CEN DAL
Dylan Thane grounded out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 2 0
Reed Morales singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 2 0
Coen Laroux to p for Roman Ardoin. 2 0
Dylan Goddard struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBK); Reed Morales advanced to second. 2 0
Walker Alsobrooks walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 2 0
David Laranjo flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0

Centenary (La.) - Top of 6th CEN DAL
Turner Mclelland hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 2 0
Turner Mclelland out at second 2b unassisted, caught stealing. 2 0
Vance Sartor singled to right field (1-2 BFF). 2 0
Garritt Romero singled to third base (1-0 B); Vance Sartor out at second 3b to 1b. 2 0
Garritt Romero advanced to second. 2 0
Jackson Bunch flied out to cf (2-2 BKKFB). 2 0

Dallas - Bottom of 6th CEN DAL
Andrew Israel walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 2 0
Cody Jenkins flied out to rf, SAC (0-0); Andrew Israel advanced to second. 2 0
Nomar Duran doubled, RBI (0-0); Andrew Israel scored. 2 1
Nomar Duran out at third ss unassisted. 2 1
Dylan Roscopf singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 2 1
Dylan Thane popped up to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 2 1

Centenary (La.) - Top of 7th CEN DAL
Blaine Birkelbach popped up to ss (0-0). 2 1
Clay Menard walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Clay Menard stole second. 2 1
Noah Paulson doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); Clay Menard scored. 3 1
Ethan Hopkins struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 3 1
Bryce Bienvenu grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 1

Dallas - Bottom of 7th CEN DAL
Reed Morales singled to right field (0-0). 3 1
Dylan Goddard walked (3-1 BBBKB); Reed Morales advanced to second. 3 1
Treyson Martin to p for Coen Laroux. 3 1
Walker Alsobrooks reached first on an error by p, bunt (1-0 B); Dylan Goddard advanced to second; Reed
Morales advanced to third. 3 1
David Laranjo singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Walker Alsobrooks advanced to second; Dylan Goddard
advanced to third; Reed Morales scored. 3 2
Andrew Israel singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); David Laranjo advanced to second; Walker Alsobrooks
advanced to third; Dylan Goddard scored. 3 3



Cody Jenkins hit by pitch, RBI (2-1 KBH); Andrew Israel advanced to second; David Laranjo advanced to
third; Walker Alsobrooks scored. 3 4
Jacob Broussard to p for Treyson Martin. 3 4
Nomar Duran flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Cody Jenkins advanced to second; Andrew Israel advanced to
third; David Laranjo scored. 3 5
Dylan Roscopf walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 3 5
Dylan Thane popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 3 5
Reed Morales struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 3 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Centenary (La.) - Top of 8th CEN DAL
Nicholas Richardson to p for Keller Shamburger. 3 5
Turner Mclelland hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 3 5
Vance Sartor popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 5
Garritt Romero homered, RBI (1-1 BK); Turner Mclelland scored. 5 5
Jackson Bunch walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 5 5
Landon Phillips to p for Nicholas Richardson. 5 5
Jackson Bunch stole second. 5 5
Blaine Birkelbach doubled, RBI, advanced to third (3-2 BBKKKBBB); Jackson Bunch scored. 6 5
Clay Menard popped up to lf (0-0). 6 5
Noah Paulson singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Blaine Birkelbach scored. 7 5
Ethan Hopkins singled to left center (1-1 BK); Noah Paulson advanced to second. 7 5
Jayden Rodriguez to p for Landon Phillips. 7 5
Bryce Bienvenu flied out to cf (0-0). 7 5

Dallas - Bottom of 8th CEN DAL
Dylan Goddard popped up to lf (0-0). 7 5
Walker Alsobrooks struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFFFK). 7 5
David Laranjo popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 5

Centenary (La.) - Top of 9th CEN DAL
Turner Mclelland grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 7 5
Vance Sartor popped up to rf (0-0). 7 5
Garritt Romero grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 5

Dallas - Bottom of 9th CEN DAL
Andrew Israel popped up to lf (0-0). 7 5
Cody Jenkins singled to center field (2-2 BKBK). 7 5
Nomar Duran popped up to rf (3-2 KBFFBBF); Cody Jenkins out at second 2b to 1b. 7 5


